SECTION 00806

CHANGE ORDER
No. One (1)

DATE OF ISSUANCE July 1, 2015 EFFECTIVE DATE
OWNER St. Charles Parish
CONTRACTOR Circle, LLC
Contract: Dunleith Canal Bank Stabilization, Phase 4
Project: P081102-5
OWNER's Contract No. P081102-5 ENGINEER's Contract No. 2008-800
ENGINEER Evans-Graves Engineers, Inc.

You are directed to make the following changes in the Contract Documents:

Description: Addition of 104 linear feet of sheet piling, cap, backfill, and sod to tie the contract sheet pile into the
Carriage Canal retention area; and removal of a buildup of mud adjacent to the Shell Oil Pipeline Bulkhead which
was not part of the original contract work and was not the fault or responsibility of the Contractor. This work will
require an additional 45 calendar days to be added to the contract.

1. Delete the Following Work Items:
a. (none)
Total of Deducted Items = (0.00)

2. Add the Following Work Items:
a. New Contract Item #20: Additional Mobilization/Demobilization

Addition of $21,703.62 (L.S.). See attached cost estimate for details.
b. New Contract Item #21: Excavation/Clearing/Grubbing

Addition of $8,000.00 (L.S.). See attached cost estimate for details.
c. New Contract Item #22: Steel Sheet Piling

Addition of $78,936.00 (L.S.). See attached cost estimate for details.
d. New Contract Item #23: Steel Sheet Pile Wall Cap

Addition of $8,840.00 (L.S.). See attached cost estimate for details.

Total of Added Work Items = (+$117,479.62)

3. Revise the Following Work Item Quantities:
a. Contract Item #8: Temp. Sheet Pile Wall End Section
The quantity is to be changed to 4 EACH (+$15,000.00)
b. Contract Item #14: Sheet Pile Modifications for Underground Obstructions
The quantity is to be changed to 70 LIN. FT. (-$102,090.00)
c. Contract Item #15: Solid Sod
The quantity is to be changed to 626 SQ. YD. (+$290.00)
d. Contract Item #A1-7: Sheet Pile Modifications for Underground Obstructions
The quantity is to be changed to 0 LIN. FT. (-$5,125.00)
¢. Contract Item #A2-6: Sheet Pile Modifications for Underground Obstructions
The quantity is to be changed to 0 LIN. FT. (-$5,125.00)
f.  Contract Item #A3-6: Sheet Pile Modifications for Underground Obstructions
The quantity is to be changed to 0 LIN. FT. (-$5,125.00)
Total of Change in Work Items Quantity = (-$102,175.00)

Reason for Change Order: See below reasons for each Line Item listed above.

SCP-E-00806 00806-1 Rev_01_05-02-2014



1. Deleted Work Items

a.

N/A.

2. Add Work Items

a.

b.

The Contractor had already demobilized the pile-driving equipment prior to this work being
authorized. Additional mobilization and demobilization is required.

The original contract did not contain a bid item for Excavation. This work is required to address
the removal of a buildup of mud adjacent to the Shell Oil Pipeline Bulkhead which was not part of
the original contract work and was not the fault or responsibility of the Contractor.

This additional sheet piling will tie the contract sheet pile into the Carriage Canal retention area.
The sheet piling in this area is a different material type and quantity than what was in the contract
specifications.

The additional sheet pile cap will tie the contract sheet pile into the Carriage Canal retention area.
The sheet pile cap in this area is a different material type and quantity than what was in the
contract specifications.

3. Revise Work Item Quantities

a.

s

e Ao

Attachments:

SCP-E-00806

The Temporary Sheet Pile Wall End Section already placed per contract will be removed and
relocated to the end of the new sheet piling.

Fewer obstructions were encountered during the contract work than were anticipated in the bid
documents.

This additional sod will tie the contract work into the Carriage Canal retention area.

No obstructions were encountered during the contract work.

No obstructions were encountered during the contract work.

No obstructions were encountered during the contract work.

(1) Tabulation of Project Quantities, dated June 30, 2015.
(2) Work Change Directive Number One (1), dated June 22, 2015.

00806-2 Rev_01_05-02-2014



CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE:

—
Original Contract Price

$__ 1.427.563.00

CHANGE IN CONTRACT TIMES:

Original Contract Times: 180 calendar days
Substantial Completion: July 11, 2015
Ready for final payment: August 25, 2015

(days or dates)

Net Increase (Decrease) from previous Change Orders
No.__ _to___:

Net change from previous Change Orders No. ___ to
No._

Substantial Completion: _(none)
$_ 000 Ready for final payment: __(none)
(days)
Contract Price prior to this Change Order: Contract Times prior to this Change Order:
Substantial Completion: July 11, 2015
$ 1.427.563.00 Ready for final payment: August 25, 2015
(days or dates)
Net Increase (deerease) of this Change Order: Net increase (decrease) this Change Order:
Substantial Completion: additional 45 calendar days
$  +15304.62 Ready for final payment: additional 45 calendar days
(days)

Contract Price with all approved Change Orders:

Contract Times with all approved Change Orders:
Substantial Completion: August 25, 2015

$ 1.442.867.62 Ready for final payment: October 9, 2015
(days or dates)
RECOMMENDED: APPROVED: ACCEPTED:
By: By: By:
ENGINEER (Authorized Signature) OWNER (Authorized Signature) CONTRACTOR(Authorized Signature)
Date: Date: Date:
SCP-E-00806 00806-3 Rev_01_05-02-2014




29'298'2v1'L$ ZPOE'SLS 00'€95°L2V'L$ 3oRd € LTv+ 271V + L "LV + 3SVE TVIOL

000 002§ pJeA asenbs ¥8 PsasoipiH |euonippy| -8V
000 00'g$ pJeA 8lenbg 12 pos piiog [euonppv] €V
00°62- 00'S028. 1604 Jeour| 13 SUGRSMISA0 PUNOSAIBPUN JO} UOHECEIPON Oid 1005 €V
000 00°00£$ yoe3 } IIEM @il 188yS yBnosy). uopeneuad adid DA JeiBWS 10 p| StV
000 00°c8S j084 Jeaun 09 eV
000 Jos81. j8o4 aienbg 00L'T E€Y
00'0 00°0% PIEA 21GND ¥9 jusunjusqus3 [euosppy] Z-EV
00'0 00'000°e$ wng duny i Buiaqrug pue Buveerd (euonppy] L€V
000 Joo'z$ pIE), arenbg L PaesoIpAH [euolppy| 8TV
000 00°GS psBA 6senbs Fi3 Pog pog [euogippy| 22V
00'GZ: _8.83 1994 JEsun) [ SUORONASGO PunoiBiepur) 10 UGHESHIDON oiid 198us| 0¥
000 Joo-o0cs yoe3 } 2 M Olid 1984S yBnoay) Uoessusd edid JAd JeiRWS 10 | G2V
000 Joo'ses 1603 Jesur] 09 dey llEM Siid 188US euoappy] +-2v
000 o681 1864 asenbg 00L'Z Bumd 198ys jeuonippy] €2V
000 00°0V4 DIEA 2QnD 09 usunuequis [Buogppy| -2V
000 00°000't$ wng diuny 1 Buiqgrnu) pue BuueslD jeuogippy] L-Zv
000 0028 PiBA alenbs 0L P60soIpAH jeuonippy| 6-LY
000 {oo'ss pieA aienbg 1z Pos piios (suonippy| 8-1Y
00°GZ: foo'sozs }99 JEBUN [ SUORINABAQ PUNGIBIOPUN J0) UGHEOWPON ofid teous) Ly
00 00°00€$ Gun.ml |3 1124 Olid 1994S yBnouy) uopesjeusd 8did DA JelBws 0 | -1V
0’ 00'68S j004 Jeaun) 09 deD [[EM Olid 199US [BUORIPPY| &LV
)0 06'8L$ 1997 auenbg 0012 Bumd 180y euogppy| iV
00'0 [00°000°'2$ yoe3 € 5801 40 |ES0dsiq pue [BaoweN] -1V
000 00°0¥$ PIBA 2GND €5 juswuequi3 [euogpv| Z-1V
000 00°000'5S wng duiny b Buiqqruo pus Buuesid leuogppy| 1-IV
00" de) end 1eeug 1eats 140D €2
00° Bumd joous j8ats :L0D] 2T
00" Buigq LS| D/UOR 3:109] 12
00" G/ leuonippy 1100 02
00" wng dwny 1 swey 4O Uog ™| 6
00 yoeg € peawiing aiid 1eeys Bunsna oy u-eiL| 8
00'0 wng dum 1 jnoken uoyangsuod
000 pJeA asenbs 005'L peasasphH
0085 pJeA aienbs 895 pogpiog| 6L
00867 1504 J6auT) 895 SUOHONGSAQ PUNOIIEPL 205 SUGHEILIPON Oficl so..w_ 2
000 yoe3 3 IBA Blid 195US GBNDILL UOGEABUSd 6did OAd .b2] €
000 463 9 IEA Sid 158US WBNoIUL UogeReUsd 6id ONd 9] 2}
000 o3 L EAA 9ild 190U YBOIY L UCRENeUS 6did DA JeIBWS PUB .v]  LL
000 wng dwn (A1u0 00"68+E0L 03 51°20+001 Suopels) uuopesd yom| 04
00°0 1094 Jeaur] 8.2'L deo iiem sadjeeys| 6
00't yoes uogoes pu3 lIBM oid Joeus “dwei] 6
000 188 Guenbg 06668 Gumdjosus]
00'0 PIBA 3GnD 006 JusunUBquUIy
000 wng dwny [ (02+001 "BIS ") JopioD eunedid s89 J8 3
000 wng dwny ' (00+821 "&1S "91A) 8oURd pue 30eQ poom Bupsixa jo jerowey| ¥
000 1904 Jeeun) [ peswying Buysucy jo [erowen] €
000 wing dwin 1 Buiqqrus pue Bupesip] 2
00'0 wng dwmy 1 uogezmgo] |

LNNOWY 1 ALD LNNOWY | ALD ANNOWY | 3omid UNn 1INN ALD NOLLIOSIa wawu

102 Buipnouy Juenny 109 J8pJQ eBuryy 0]
.
ONI ‘STAANIONT a
SHAVED-SNVAT FZOLI50d :ON LO3roNd ; “nn

¥ ISVAJ —NOILVZIIGVIS TWNVO HLIFINNG ‘31LIL 1D3roud




SECTION 00805

WORK CHANGE DIRECTIVE
No.___ Ome(l)
DATE OF ISSUANCE June 22, 2015 EFFECTIVE DATE
Owner: ___8t. Charles Parish
Contractor: Circle, LL.C
Contract: Dunleith Canal Bank Stab

Project: 81 102-5
Owner's Contract No.: ___ P081102-5 Engineer’s Contract No.: 2008-800
ENGINEER: _______ Evans-Graves Engineers. Inc,

Contractor is directed to proceed promptly with the following change(s):

Description: Additional work to tie into Carriage Canal retention area, including driving of Sheet Piling,
Embankment, and Sheet Pile Cap; and Removal of existing embankment in Shell Pipeline’s Right-of-Way.
Adhere to all contract specifications for this work regarding pile driving, backfill compaction, sod, etc.

Attachments: (List documents supporting change) E-mail from Stephen Lundgren requesting C.O.
proposal and RFC 1 Proposal from Circle, LLC.

Purpose for Work Change Directive:
Directive to proceed promptly with the Work described herein, prior to agreeing to changes on Contract
Price and Contract Time, is issued due to: (check one)
O Non-agreement on pricing of proposed change.
X' Necessity to proceed for schedule or other project reasons.
Estimated Change in Contract Price and Contract Times (non-binding, preliminary):

Contract Price: $___132,769.62 [increase] [deerease]
Contract Time __ 45 calendar _days [increase] [deerease]
Basis of estimated change in Contract Price:

O Lump Sum X' Unit Price

O Cost of the Work O Other

~Redd . . —_— .
% -
- . ) € >

Title: DEAJTY CMEX ENOWRRL E-G Title: P Title: [,

Date: 62215 Date: 4 -2& -~/ Date: ¢ 24/}
*Owner’s Represenlative is not authorized to finalize a Change Order nor does the Work Change Directive substitute the Change
Order process as more fully set out in the General Conditions of the Construction Contract.
Approved by Funding Agency (if applicable)

By: Date:
Title;

SCP-E-0080S 00805-1 Rev_01_05-02-2014



1204 Engineers Road
C l R C L E Belle Chasse, LA 70037

p:504.394.7611
CONSTRUCTION - 504.394 7626

Attention: Mr. Stephen Lundgren

Re: Additional driving of Sheet Piling, Additional Embankment, Cap for Sheet Piling, Removal
of existing embankment in Shell Pipeline’s ROW

Request for Change Order #1

From

CIRCLE LLC



C I R C L E 1204 Engineers Ruad
Spsipepitisag
CONSTRUCTION ' 504.394.7625

Mr. Lundgren:

Circle LLC appreciates the opportunity to continue to drive the additional sheet piling at
Dunleith Canal. According to your most recent emalil, we will need to drive an additional 104
Linear Feet of Sheet Piling, add 104 linear feet of cap, and continue with embankment like we
have done so on the original contract, as well as remove the embankment buildup in front of
Shell Pipeline's ROW. See below for a breakdown of pricing for the change order:

Sheet Piling $23.00/SF
Total: $78,938.00
Sheet Plling Wali Cap: $85.00/LF
Total: $8,840.00
Clearing, Embankment, Excavation:
$40.00/CY
Total: $8,000.00
Seed/Hydroseed/Sod: $5.00/SY
Total: $290.00.
Temp. Sheet Wall End Section: $15,000.00
Mob/demob: $9,699.48
Overhead: $12,004.14
Total: $132,769.62

if you have any questions, please feel free to contact me via phone or email at any time.
Sincerely;

Taylor Roy

Circle, LLC

1204 Engineers Road
Belle Chasse, LA 70037
t: 504.394.7611 x 118
f: 504.394.7626



M Lundgren

From: Stephen Lundgren

Sent Thursday, June 11, 2015 9:40 AM

To: ‘Kenneth Gaubert’; Taylor Roy

Cc Johnny Thompson; Jordon Delean

Subject: . Dunleith Phase 4 Meeting 6-10-2015 - and new change order request
Attachments: change order drawing.jpg.docx

Taylor -

A few items from yesterday's meeting for your attention:

1, Please give us an update on the complaint from Betty Hutchins, 90 Dunleith Drive.

2. Substantial Completion can be achieved following completion of pipe penetrations, backfill, and cap. Per Parish
requirements, Circle needs to write E-G a letter {copy to St. Charles Parish) claiming they are substantially complete, at
which time E-G will schedule the walkthrough. There are roughly 30 days left in the contract at this time.

3. Please advise us of your communications with Shell Pipeline regarding the removal of canal fill materials in front of
their bulkhead.

4. Please provide us change order pricing and timing for extending the sheet piling, backfill, and sod along west side of
the Dunieith Canal south of the P.S. bridge from the south end of the straight run through Lot 70 to the end of the new
turf reinforcement mat at the end of the Dunleith/Carriage Intersection project, a field-measured length of 104 feet.
Also as part of this work, the end wingwall will be removed and placed at the end of the new run, 104 feet up the canal.
Drawings and notes are attached for your convenience, which are the same drawings, specs, and details as the current
plans.

Thanks again -
Stephen, E-G



‘ALMIBISNCdSIY S.YOLOVMINGD 3HL 1V ARBdO¥d

ANV ATTVOI] 30 03SOdSKI ONV AL5~440 GINVH 38 TIVHS TVINALYN
QALVAYIXD SS30XI TV “IVAQ¥ddY S.MIINION3 JHL HLM LNINXNvENa
IHL 40 ¥3AV] AV JOL 3HL SV 03SN 38 AV 3A08v 9 GNY

S SALON JO SINIFGRINDIY 3HL ONLLIAN STVRALYN QILVAVYOXI ITBVLINS °

‘INIVA LNILNOD

RNUSION AMNLLO JHL 3A08Y SINIOD SJVINGOMED 33uHL OL 0¥3Z 4O
FOKVY 3HL NIHLIM 869 O NSV AB (ENINNIL30 SV ALEN3O ANO 3OLI0Ud
G¥VANVLS JO XS6 1SV 1v O G3LOVAMNOD ONV WVINILVA 35007

40 S3HONI 8 JO SLiN WNANXVA NI 030V1d 38 TIVHS TYRELYW AVD

0 OL §1 NIIML3E X3IGNI ALDUSYId ¥ ONV ‘66 NVHL ¥3LV3MD LON
Linn GINOMN v "S3HONI € 40 IS AN AV NNRIXVA v HIM ‘STVIELYR
SNORIALTIC MIHIO VO JINVOUO 40 FRid S10S AV AKHILSIO—NON

30 LSISNOOD TIVHS INIDINVEN] QIHSINI 2HL 40 SIHONE Zt JOL 3HL °

ONVS FHL A43nDN 0L
10N NOLNVO INISN ‘SHOLYNEIA 3LIUONCD MALS—-INOT DNISA CELIVANOD
ATUN39 38 TIVHS IIBVL HILVAM JHL MOT38 @IV STVINALYN 8O
YOLOVANOD ¥ AB (3ISSIVIY 38 LON N¥D LVHL STVRIELYN LNGRINVENG
QONYS ALISNIO ANG NNAXVIN (868 O MISY) ¥OLDONd GNVANYLS

30 XT6 NNAINN V Ol @UIVN0D ONV SIHONI 6 DNKIFINNG LON SLiM
35007 Nl MEOV1d 38 TIVHS INININVEAG ONVS JHL ‘SNOLOVAN0D ¥3HLO

¥0 LN3IAGINDI NOLWIVANOD 3H-ONVH MOJ J1EYVIIVAY SI SSI0OV JuTHM °

"(SNOWLYDLIOAS FIS) TIIMOVE ONITIVLISNI OL HORd

TIVM I0d L33HS ONIH3E JI¥EYS TULGLO3D TIVASNI 39G3M 3L OLNI
G2OVId AUNID ANE ‘IHBIZH vV ROUd G3dMNG 38 LON TIVHS TWRIALYN
"30VH9 TYNI4 MOTZ8 SIHONI T NOILVATIZ NY OL dN 00Z 'ON 32K JA3S
GYVANVLS 'S’ 3HL ONISSYd IN3ON3d GL NVHL SSTT HLM STRILVI (dS)
ONVS NYTTD G3QVND-ATHDOJ 40 LSISNOD TIVHS TViNILYA LNGNYNVENG

‘aos
HI# G3YIA00 ION Flid LIIHS M3IN ONHIA JONLIANGS NI SYRIV TIY Q33s
INGFOINVEAE 40 1SOQ IHL NI G3gNTONE 38 OL LINVIE N0S 40 1SOD

‘ors(-) 1y
SNOWINOD ONLLVUILO TVANON ONINNG GINIVANIVIN ATIVOIdAL SNOLVLS
dind z# OGNV 1F NVHENLS3O AB CSTIONLNGD 3NV STEBAT] ¥ALvA

“FIIOR WIS WIlad

k4

T

1

VYD 1SN HILYR




